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 1 MIDNIGHT DIESEL Last start Masters placegetter CAS, 29/06/2023, R4, M M2/1/1T. Duncan 528439 18/02632M 3P 5M 1M 3PD20/12/2018

 2 DASHING DISPLAY Weighted points score GRA, 24/06/2023, R12, M M2/1/2E. Harris 522081 23/02364M 4M 2M 1M 1MB14/06/2018

 3 MERCY DASH Weighted points score CAS, 29/06/2023, R4, M M2/1/2N. Creighton 532544 25/02107M 4M 1M 2M 4PD30/03/2019

 4 VELOCITY TOUCHED 2 Weighted points score CAS, 29/06/2023, R9, P M3/1S. Mcdiarmid 530162 12/02641P 2P 3M 2M 3MB14/02/2019

 5 OUTBREAK BINDI 1 Weighted points score CAS, 29/06/2023, R4, M M3/2B. Ellis 534597 5/01736M 3M 4M 2M 4PB22/05/2019

 6 ALFIE LONGER Weighted points score CAS, 29/06/2023, R11, P M3/2D. Cecil 532458 5/01531P 7P 5P 6P 2PD20/03/2019

 7 MAGIC CHARM 1 Weighted points score GRA, 02/07/2023, R8, P M3/2S. Casey 525584 1/01284P 5M 3P 5P 6MB28/09/2018

 8 CINDY SWANS 1 Weighted points score GRA, 27/06/2023, R4, P M3/2S. Lockhart 533610 4/0908P 8M 8M 6P 3PB07/03/2019

 9 OLAF'S ADVENTURE 1 Weighted points score GRA, 13/06/2023, R8, P M3/2G. Northfield 526250 5/0866P 5P 5P 7M 5PB17/10/2018

 10 SKITZO BRIAN 1 Weighted points score CAS, 22/06/2023, R11, M M3/1R. Milham 508515 12/0807M 7P 7P 7M 6PD27/12/2017

 11 INDIGO LEE 1 Weighted points score GRA, 02/07/2023, R12, P M3/2R. Bender 527897 1/0795P 5P 8M 7P 6PB31/12/2018

 12 FAN COOL UNIT 1 Weighted points score CAS, 22/06/2023, R11, M M3/2A. Bradley 530523 2/0766M 7P 6P 8P 5PB23/02/2019
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 1 KOORINGA ASH Grade order Grade 5 5/2M. Northfield 561075 3/22581P 3P 2P 2P 1PB15/07/2021

 2 GREAT MATE Grade order Grade 5 5/3N. Creighton 557154 2/12402P 1P 3P 3P 2PD07/04/2021

 3 JIMARY TEXAS Grade order Grade 5 5/2M. Ross 550809 3/22311P 1P 2P 3P 4PD30/10/2020

 4 LIAM BLUEY Grade order Grade 5 5/3J. Ahern 560903 2/12133P 2P 4P 3P 1PD01/07/2021

 5 WRIT LARGE Grade order Grade 5 5/3B. Northfield 562982 2/12111P 1PB01/09/2021

 6 TRANQUIL LEXIE 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/3G. Robertson 539574 2/12013P 3P 2P 4P 2PB23/11/2019

 7 KINGSBRAE SMOKEY Grade order Grade 5 5/3C. Northfield 562624 2/11864P 1P 2P 8P 2PD06/09/2021

 8 UNQUENCHABLE Grade order Grade 5 5/2M. Beach 553822 3/21801P 8P 4P 3P 2PD20/01/2021

 9 SANDAVE STYLE Grade order Grade 5 5/3T. Duncan 554244 3/11775P 4P 2P 2Y 5PD16/01/2021

 10 PRECIOUS ME Grade order Grade 5 5/4S. Keep 553863 1/01747P 5P 2P 2P 2PB27/01/2021

 11 KINGSBRAE NOEL Grade order Grade 5 5/4M. Ford 550630 1/01652P 7P 2P 6P 3PD21/10/2020

 12 MAXINE MAGIC Grade order Grade 5 5/3B. Northfield 563325 2/11625P 5P 1P (FEL)P 8PB17/07/2021

 13 WISH COME TRUE Grade order Grade 5 5/4S. Casey 554466 1/01511PB30/01/2021

 14 HALF LOVED 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/3J. King 553086 2/11504P 1P 6P 7P 3PB30/12/2020

 15 NOBBY'S GIRL Grade order Grade 5 5/2J. Ahern 560901 3/21478P 6P 1P 5P 3PB01/07/2021

 16 MISS HURRICANE Grade order Grade 5 5/2C. Mcphee 561022 3/21444P 2P 5P 2P 8PB09/07/2021

 17 TAIL SPINNER Grade order Grade 5 5/4J. Ahern 560895 1/01403P 1P 4PB01/07/2021

 18 FAWN ALL OVER 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/3J. Childs 562316 2/11406P 1P 4P 7P 2PD14/08/2021

 19 CLANCY'S TAVERN 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/4S. Whelan 564905 1/01363P 3P 1P 7P (FEL)PB15/11/2021

 20 DIXIE VEGAS Grade order Grade 5 5/4S. Mcdiarmid 550988 1/01356P 2P 5P 3P 7PB31/10/2020

 21 MR. IMPORTANT Grade order Grade 5 5/2M. Beach 553821 3/21324P 4P 7P 5P 1PD20/01/2021

 22 INTEGRITY SWIFT Grade order Grade 5 5/4R. Andrews 562367 1/01292P 8P 6P 8P 2PB21/08/2021

 23 MAGIC CHARM 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/4S. Casey 525584 1/01284P 5M 3P 5P 6MB28/09/2018

 24 BOBCAT BOB 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/3L. Walker 563108 2/11267P 5P 6P 1P 4PD20/09/2021

 25 OKAY KATHY Grade order Grade 5 5/3T. Duncan 559617 3/11265P 1P 5P 4P 8PB03/03/2021
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 26 BLACK PATCH 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/3P. Lavis 551353 2/11236P 3P 3P 8P 8PB02/10/2020

 27 BOOK BOOK 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/3S. Lockhart 552254 3/11236P 1P 6P 5P 6PB04/12/2020

 28 EMBER LAD 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/3D. Cecil 550093 2/11232P 3P 8P 8P 6PD28/09/2020

 29 HE'S HALF OURS 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/3L. Walker 559228 2/11117P 8P 1P 6P 6PD18/05/2021

 30 NOBU GIRL 3 Grade order Grade 5 5/4W. Griffiths 550001 1/01116P 3P 4P 6P 5PB01/10/2020

 31 ZIHUATANEJO 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4S. Lockhart 552256 2/01114P 4P 5P 8P 3PB04/12/2020

 32 KULU ZAC Grade order Grade 5 5/4J. Clarson 529865 1/01094P 6M 5P 3P 7PD19/01/2019

 33 VALUE BASKET Grade order Grade 5 5/4P. Simpson 552047 1/01015P 1P 5PB27/11/2020

 34 JUST MUMMULGUM 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4G. Hancock 548652 1/0984P 6P 1P 7P 4PD09/08/2020

 35 INTEGRITY GOLD 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/4R. Andrews 562368 1/0918P 1P 8P 2P 7PD21/08/2021

 36 MILKY WAY CLOUD 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/3P. Lavis 539149 2/1905P 5P 5P 5P 5PD31/10/2019

 37 SALLY UNLEASHED Grade order Grade 5 5/4B. Northfield 562404 1/0878P 7P 1PB20/08/2021

 38 INDIGO LEE 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/4R. Bender 527897 1/0795P 5P 8M 7P 6PB31/12/2018

 39 FAN COOL UNIT 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/3A. Bradley 530523 2/1766M 7P 6P 8P 5PB23/02/2019

 40 BLAZING BONUS 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4A. Bradley 537453 1/0756P 4P 8P 6P 6PB06/09/2019

 41 KILARA GIRL 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/3J. Northfield 550129 2/1577P 8P 6P 7P 8PB07/10/2020

 42 CUTTIN' GRASS Grade order Grade 5 5/4M. Beach 553818 1/0577P 7P 7P 7P 8PD20/01/2021
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 1 VELOCITY SASHA Last start placegetter CAS, 29/06/2023, R2, P M/1J. King 555580 0/01422P 2P 2P 4P 2PB15/01/2021

 2 CLOVER FIREBALL 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 29/06/2023, R1, P M/1C. Supple 555753 0/01303P 3P 2P 3P 4PD29/12/2020

 3 CASINO COWBOY Last start placegetter CAS, 29/06/2023, R2, P M/1C. Supple 553730 0/01233P 3PD03/01/2021

 4 VICTORY ROYALE Last start placegetter GRA, 27/06/2023, R1, P M/1S. Mcdiarmid 552549 0/0962P 3P 4P 6P 5PD09/12/2020

 5 NITRO SLIM Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 11/05/2023, R1, P M/1C. Northfield 562625 0/01026P 4P 2P 4P 2PD06/09/2021

 6 BOKARM SASSY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 30/05/2023, R1, P M/1G. Northfield 547071 0/01018P 2P 5P 3P 4PB22/06/2020

 7 GOODOO GIRL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 13/06/2023, R1, P M/1S. Lockhart 554980 0/0927P 2P 4P 8P 2PB04/02/2021

 8 RUSSELL'S DUCK 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 22/06/2023, R1, P M/1R. Milham 549916 0/0638P 2P 8P 6P 8PD22/09/2020

 9 STEP IT UP Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 29/06/2023, R2, P M/1P. Simpson 552051 0/0445P 7PB27/11/2020

 10 TINY PSYCHO 2 Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 29/06/2023, R2, P M/1D. Cecil 550317 0/0404P 8P 8P 7P 8PD19/09/2020

 11 HE'S HOT TODAY 1 Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 29/06/2023, R1, P M/1B. Whelan 564903 0/0505PD15/11/2021

 12 SHE WAS 2 Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 29/06/2023, R2, P M/1D. Cecil 550588 0/0337PB17/10/2020

 13 TICK A BOX Weighted points score CAS, 29/06/2023, R2, P M/1P. Simpson 552050 0/0744P 7P 5P 3PB27/11/2020

 14 ALL THUNDER 1 Weighted points score CAS, 20/06/2023, R2, P M/1G. Northfield 547075 0/0536P 5P 7P 7P 6PD22/06/2020

 15 AEROPLANE ROSIE Weighted points score IPS, 27/06/2023, R2, 3 M/1T. Duncan 579046 0/0507P 4P 5P 6Y 8PB02/08/2021
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 1 KICKING STONES 1 Last start winner CAS, 29/06/2023, R5, P 1/2J. King 553083 10/93691P 1P 4P 1P 1PD30/12/2020

 2 ZAMBORA LOLA Weighted points score BGC, 02/07/2023, R8, 3 1/2P. Lavis 544998 13/112915P 3P 1P 6P 1PB02/04/2020

 3 LIAR FOR HIRE 2 Weighted points score BGC, 02/07/2023, R6, 3 1/2J. Wells 542272 12/112346P 5P 6P 2P 1PD09/02/2020
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 1 LITTLE GOMEZ Dropping in grade CAS, 29/06/2023, R5, P 2/1/2R. Andrews 553649 10/92375P 7P 3P 1P 4PD06/01/2021

 2 ROBELL RUBY 3 Weighted points score TAR, 28/06/2023, R8, P 2/1/1B. Ellis 550130 7/62494P 1P 1P 8P 2PB07/10/2020

6 / 21Order Of Choice - Created Monday,  3 July 2023 - 07:05 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 06 July 2023

P 3 300 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 MR. DYNAMITE 1 Last start winner CAS, 29/06/2023, R6, P 3/1/2J. Childs 542853 7/52131P 3P 1P 7P 5PD16/02/2020

 2 BOA VISTA Last start placegetter CAS, 29/06/2023, R5, P 3/1/1T. Duncan 558105 6/52883P 7P 2P 1P 1PB01/02/2021

 3 HERE TODAY Weighted points score CAS, 20/06/2023, R12, P 3/1/1J. King 553084 6/52796P 3P 3P 2P 1PD30/12/2020

 4 LEON KINGSBRAE Weighted points score CAS, 29/06/2023, R5, P 3/1/1R. Andrews 542893 15/142166P 1P 1P 3P 5PD23/02/2020
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 1 TRANQUIL BEN 2 Last start winner CAS, 29/06/2023, R10, P 4/1/2G. Robertson 539575 12/111801P 3P 6P 7P 5PD23/11/2019

 2 TINY ZAMBORA 1 Last start winner CAS, 29/06/2023, R7, P 4/1/2D. Cecil 550315 5/41771P 1P 6P 4P 5PB19/09/2020

 3 MY REPUTATION Last start placegetter CAS, 29/06/2023, R6, P 4/1/2S. Mcdiarmid 552550 8/72192P 6P 5P 1P 3PD09/12/2020

 4 SPRITELY OLIVE Last start placegetter CAS, 29/06/2023, R6, P 4/1/1E. Harris 545299 5/41833P 4P 8P 3P 1PB24/03/2020

 5 WILGUNYA SCOTT Dropping in grade CAS, 29/06/2023, R5, P 4/1/2D. King 539199 7/62404P 4P 1P 1P 2PD17/11/2019

 6 CUSTODIAL Weighted points score CAS, 29/06/2023, R6, P 4/1/1J. King 553397 5/41774P 1P 5P 6P 1PD29/12/2020
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 1 TRANQUIL LEXIE 3 Last start placegetter CAS, 29/06/2023, R8, P 5/3G. Robertson 539574 2/12013P 3P 2P 4P 2PB23/11/2019

 2 BYE BYE RAMBO Last start placegetter CAS, 29/06/2023, R7, P 5/3S. Attwater 555204 2/11712P 2P 7P 4P 3PD11/02/2021

 3 KING CUJO Last start placegetter CAS, 19/01/2023, R4, P 5/2R. Arnold 544148 5/21533P 4P 6P 2P 7PD23/12/2019

 4 EMBER LAD 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 29/06/2023, R8, P 5/3D. Cecil 550093 2/11232P 3P 8P 8P 6PD28/09/2020

 5 CHOICE WORDS Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 29/06/2023, R7, P 5/1J. King 553079 4/31567P 2P 1P 6P 4PD30/12/2020

 6 RUSSIAN DYLAN Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 29/06/2023, R8, P 5/4A. Hoyland 542928 1/01538P 7P 2P 3P 3PD21/02/2020

 7 TRANQUIL RILEY 1 Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 29/06/2023, R6, P 5/1G. Robertson 539580 6/41207P 4P 5P 4P 2PD23/11/2019

 8 VELOCITY ELSIE Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 29/06/2023, R7, P 5/3J. King 553399 2/11174P 6P 7P 4P 2PB29/12/2020

 9 KINGSBRAE WILMA Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 29/06/2023, R6, P 5/1E. Patton 498389 10/91157P 7P 6M 7P 2PB07/12/2017

 10 NOBU GIRL 1 Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 29/06/2023, R8, P 5/4W. Griffiths 550001 1/01116P 3P 4P 6P 5PB01/10/2020

 11 EARLY AMBITION Dropping in grade CAS, 20/06/2023, R12, P 5/1S. Keep 557725 5/41865P 4P 1P 5P 1PB04/03/2021

 12 OUTBREAK BINDI 2 Dropping in grade CAS, 08/06/2023, R5, P 5/1B. Ellis 534597 5/41736M 3M 4M 2M 4PB22/05/2019

 13 CONSORT Dropping in grade BGC, 02/07/2023, R6, 3 5/1P. Lavis 545218 6/41385P 2P 5P 4P 5PB16/04/2020

 14 SANDAVE TOMMY Weighted points score CAS, 20/06/2023, R9, P 5/1D. Richardson 561641 4/32378P 1P 1P 2P 1PD21/07/2021

 15 MEG'S GIRL Weighted points score CAS, 29/06/2023, R11, P 5/1N. Creighton 557155 5/41987P 2P 4P 3P 3PB07/04/2021

 16 CASINO DREAM Weighted points score CAS, 29/06/2023, R6, P 5/1C. Supple 546475 5/41807P 7P 5P 2P 3PD05/03/2020

 17 OUT OF CASH Weighted points score CAS, 01/06/2023, R2, P 5/1J. Northfield 539569 8/61688P 6P 5P 2P 6PB02/12/2019

 18 ORIENTAL SERIES Weighted points score CAS, 29/06/2023, R8, P 5/4R. Magnay 542275 1/01626P 3P 4P 3P 3PB09/02/2020

 19 HALF LOVED 2 Weighted points score CAS, 29/06/2023, R8, P 5/3J. King 553086 2/11504P 1P 6P 7P 3PB30/12/2020

 20 WILGUNYA LAD Weighted points score CAS, 22/06/2023, R8, P 5/1W. Gilbert 539200 9/81475P 6P 4P 3P 5PD17/11/2019

 21 ZIPPING THUNDER Weighted points score CAS, 20/06/2023, R9, P 5/1P. Lavis 538800 9/61444P 7P 6P 5P 1PD11/10/2019

 22 BOKARM LUNA Weighted points score CAS, 29/06/2023, R11, P 5/1G. Northfield 549914 4/31388P 7P 2P 6P 3PB22/09/2020

 23 HARAKA SANA Weighted points score BGC, 28/05/2023, R5, 3 5/3R. Godwin 529872 5/11356P 8P 2P 4P 3PB30/01/2019

 24 BETTY KINGSBRAE Weighted points score CAS, 22/06/2023, R8, P 5/1E. Patton 498396 11/81324P 4P 3P 7P 4PB07/12/2017

 25 BOBCAT BOB 2 Weighted points score CAS, 29/06/2023, R12, P 5/3L. Walker 563108 2/11267P 5P 6P 1P 4PD20/09/2021
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 26 BOLAN ROAD Weighted points score CAS, 22/06/2023, R9, P 5/1N. Creighton 549725 4/31267P 3P 7P 6P 3PD26/09/2020

 27 BLACK PATCH 1 Weighted points score BGC, 02/07/2023, R12, 3 5/3P. Lavis 551353 2/11236P 3P 3P 8P 8PB02/10/2020

 28 EVER SINCE Weighted points score CAS, 22/06/2023, R10, P 5/4J. King 553085 1/01214P 5P 1P 2P 4YB30/12/2020

 29 IRISH BISTOE Weighted points score GBN, 19/05/2023, R6, P 5/4J. King 558396 2/01176P 3P 3P 7Y 6YD04/04/2021

 30 KOORINGA MAGIC 1 Weighted points score CAS, 29/06/2023, R10, P 5/1W. Griffiths 555456 6/51176P 7P 5P 4P 4PB23/02/2021

 31 PINCH A BANANA Weighted points score CAS, 20/06/2023, R7, P 5/1A. Lang 550626 7/51148P 5P 6P 4P 5PB21/10/2020

 32 HE'S HALF OURS 2 Weighted points score CAS, 22/06/2023, R3, P 5/3L. Walker 559228 2/11117P 8P 1P 6P 6PD18/05/2021

 33 LIZARD Weighted points score CAS, 29/06/2023, R6, P 5/1S. Lockhart 552257 6/51085P 3P 8P 7P 6PB04/12/2020

 34 KERRY Weighted points score GRA, 23/05/2023, R4, P 5/4G. Northfield 549920 1/01087P 4P 5P 3P 6PB22/09/2020

 35 CLOVER JULIET Weighted points score CAS, 22/06/2023, R9, P 5/3C. Supple 543347 2/11085P 1P 8P 7P 8PB16/12/2019

 36 KOORINGA JACK Weighted points score BGC, 18/06/2023, R5, 3 5/1J. Wells 555455 5/31054P 5P 4P 7P 4PD23/02/2021

 37 DEAD RINGER Weighted points score CAS, 15/06/2023, R3, P 5/3L. Walker 559725 2/11058P 5P 4P 2P 8PD23/05/2021

 38 KINGSBRAE MONICA Weighted points score CAS, 22/06/2023, R8, P 5/1E. Patton 542270 6/51028P 2P 8P (FEL)P 6PB09/02/2020

 39 COLONEL ANGUS Weighted points score CAS, 22/06/2023, R9, P 5/2T. Duncan 544059 3/2994P 8P 2Y 4P 7PD16/12/2019

 40 SPRITELY GLENNIS Weighted points score CAS, 30/03/2023, R12, P 5/4E. Harris 545298 1/0978P 1P 5P 2P 7PB24/03/2020

 41 ISN'T SIMPLE Weighted points score IPS, 08/06/2023, R4, 3 5/4P. Lavis 551311 1/0937P 7P 3P 6P 7PD07/11/2020

 42 CALL ME QUITS Weighted points score CAS, 20/06/2023, R9, P 5/1A. Hoyland 546479 6/5936P 8P 7P 8P 5PB04/03/2020

 43 INTEGRITY GOLD 1 Weighted points score CAS, 29/06/2023, R8, P 5/4R. Andrews 562368 1/0918P 1P 8P 2P 7PD21/08/2021

 44 ME AND POP Weighted points score GRA, 02/07/2023, R7, P 5/4J. Hancock 559932 1/0907P 8P 8P 2P 7PB09/06/2021

 45 CINDY SWANS 3 Weighted points score GRA, 27/06/2023, R4, P 5/3S. Lockhart 533610 4/1908P 8M 8M 6P 3PB07/03/2019

 46 MILKY WAY CLOUD 1 Weighted points score CAS, 20/06/2023, R4, P 5/3P. Lavis 539149 2/1905P 5P 5P 5P 5PD31/10/2019

 47 CHASING SUNDAY 1 Weighted points score CAS, 20/06/2023, R9, P 5/1M. Ross 555756 6/4877P 6P 7P 4P 5PB31/12/2020

 48 JUDY BONUS Weighted points score CAS, 22/06/2023, R8, P 5/1E. Harris 537457 8/7876P 7P 4P 5P 8PB06/09/2019

 49 OLAF'S ADVENTURE 2 Weighted points score GRA, 13/06/2023, R8, P 5/1G. Northfield 526250 5/4866P 5P 5P 7M 5PB17/10/2018

 50 BLUE CHIP SONNY Weighted points score CAS, 09/05/2023, R9, P 5/4J. Ahern 550135 1/0844P 4P 5P 6P 8PD07/10/2020
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 51 SKITZO BRIAN 2 Weighted points score CAS, 22/06/2023, R11, M 5/1R. Milham 508515 12/9807M 7P 7P 7M 6PD27/12/2017

 52 ZULU RUFUS Weighted points score GRA, 02/07/2023, R7, P 5/3R. Arnold 549091 2/1788P 6P 6P 5P 4PB10/07/2020

 53 BLAZING BONUS 2 Weighted points score CAS, 22/06/2023, R6, P 5/4A. Bradley 537453 1/0756P 4P 8P 6P 6PB06/09/2019

 54 LA FOLIE Weighted points score GRA, 30/05/2023, R4, P 5/1B. Ellis 548150 4/3728P 6P 5P 5P 7PB31/05/2020

 55 SKYLAH'S MISFIT Weighted points score CAS, 29/06/2023, R7, P 5/1J. Hancock 539198 5/4666P 8P 6P (FEL)P 7PB17/11/2019

 56 KILARA GIRL 2 Weighted points score CAS, 29/06/2023, R8, P 5/3J. Northfield 550129 2/1577P 8P 6P 7P 8PB07/10/2020
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 1 SHINE AND FIRE Last start placegetter CAS, 29/06/2023, R1, P M/1M. Moroney 566414 0/01342PB15/12/2021

 2 CLOVER FIREBALL 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 29/06/2023, R1, P M/1C. Supple 555753 0/01303P 3P 2P 3P 4PD29/12/2020

 3 BOKARM SASSY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 30/05/2023, R1, P M/1G. Northfield 547071 0/01018P 2P 5P 3P 4PB22/06/2020

 4 DOUBLE ME Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 13/06/2023, R2, P M/1S. Keep 558652 0/0734P 3P 8PD27/04/2021

 5 POWER MAID Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 22/06/2023, R2, P M/1B. Northfield 560478 0/0706P 2P 7P 5P 7PB22/06/2021

 6 HOOKED ME Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 15/06/2023, R1, P M/1S. Keep 558654 0/0696P 4P 3P 8PB27/04/2021

 7 RUSSELL'S DUCK 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 22/06/2023, R1, P M/1R. Milham 549916 0/0638P 2P 8P 6P 8PD22/09/2020

 8 STAR AURA First start M/1S. Staples 553600 0/00B09/12/2020

 9 STAR CLAIRE First start M/1S. Staples 553603 0/00B09/12/2020

 10 STAR NOELLE First start M/1S. Staples 553596 0/00B09/12/2020

 11 PARK UP First start M/1J. King 561533 0/00D19/07/2021

 12 DAVE WHO Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 29/06/2023, R1, P M/1J. King 559939 0/0584PD09/06/2021

 13 SWEET'S MISTAKE Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 29/06/2023, R1, P M/1J. Northfield 559935 0/0426P 6P 7PB09/06/2021

 14 HE'S HOT TODAY 2 Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 29/06/2023, R1, P M/1B. Whelan 564903 0/0505PD15/11/2021

 15 DOTTY POCKET Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 22/06/2023, R2, P M/1P. Simpson 552049 0/0426PB27/11/2020

 16 SHE WAS 1 Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 29/06/2023, R2, P M/1D. Cecil 550588 0/0337PB17/10/2020

 17 LAST LAUGH Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 22/06/2023, R2, P M/1S. Casey 554460 0/0337PB30/01/2021

 18 LADY AVA Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 22/06/2023, R1, P M/1A. Bugeja 562839 0/0258PB01/09/2021

 19 GENUINE KNOCKOUT Weighted points score CAS, 20/06/2023, R3, P M/1P. Lavis 562070 0/0666P 6P 8P 7P 2PB24/05/2021

 20 ALL THUNDER 2 Weighted points score CAS, 20/06/2023, R2, P M/1G. Northfield 547075 0/0536P 5P 7P 7P 6PD22/06/2020

 21 SIMPLY SEVEN Weighted points score CAS, 20/06/2023, R1, P M/1A. Hoyland 555002 0/0446P 6PD22/01/2021

 22 NIGHT WORKS Weighted points score GRA, 27/06/2023, R1, P M/1D. Scells 557789 0/0425P 7P 7PB16/04/2021

 23 TINY PSYCHO 1 Weighted points score BGC, 25/06/2023, R4, 3 M/1D. Cecil 550317 0/0404P 8P 8P 7P 8PD19/09/2020

 24 PINBALL KING Weighted points score GRA, 13/06/2023, R1, P M/1S. Keep 558655 0/0386P 7P 7PD27/04/2021

 25 BOTH OURS Weighted points score CAS, 22/06/2023, R1, P M/1L. Walker 559726 0/0307P 8PD23/05/2021
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 1 KICKING STONES 2 Last start winner CAS, 29/06/2023, R5, P 1/2J. King 553083 10/93691P 1P 4P 1P 1PD30/12/2020

 2 BLAZING BOB Last start winner GRA, 02/07/2023, R9, P 1/2M. Landrigan 552320 18/122821P 6P 2P 4P 3PD27/11/2020

 3 LIAR FOR HIRE 1 Weighted points score BGC, 02/07/2023, R6, 3 1/2J. Wells 542272 12/112346P 5P 6P 2P 1PD09/02/2020

 4 CATACLYSMIC Weighted points score CAS, 19/05/2023, R10, P 1/2A. Lang 550632 24/112326P 7C 2C 4P 1PD21/10/2020
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 1 MOONLIT PICTURE Last start placegetter GRA, 24/06/2023, R6, P 2/1/1M. Wilkes 545303 13/102342P 8P 5P 6P 1PB14/04/2020

 2 ROBELL RUBY 2 Weighted points score TAR, 28/06/2023, R8, P 2/1/1B. Ellis 550130 7/62494P 1P 1P 8P 2PB07/10/2020
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 1 MR. DYNAMITE 2 Last start winner CAS, 29/06/2023, R6, P 3/1/2J. Childs 542853 7/52131P 3P 1P 7P 5PD16/02/2020

 2 MAGIC SECRET 2 Weighted points score CAS, 29/06/2023, R9, P 3/1/2B. Beach 552493 8/52675P 1P 2P 3P 1PB18/12/2020

 3 STEEL GAMBLER 2 Weighted points score BGC, 28/06/2023, R6, 1 3/1/2P. Lavis 539069 17/82204C 5P 7P 2P 3PD29/10/2019

 4 SHIMA MAGIC Weighted points score CAS, 29/06/2023, R9, P 3/1/1M. Moroney 545042 7/52132P 3P 4P 2P 2PB26/01/2020
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 1 TRANQUIL BEN 1 Last start winner CAS, 29/06/2023, R10, P 4/1/2G. Robertson 539575 12/111801P 3P 6P 7P 5PD23/11/2019

 2 TINY ZAMBORA 2 Last start winner CAS, 29/06/2023, R7, P 4/1/2D. Cecil 550315 5/41771P 1P 6P 4P 5PB19/09/2020
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 1 TRANQUIL LEXIE 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 29/06/2023, R8, P 5/3G. Robertson 539574 2/12013P 3P 2P 4P 2PB23/11/2019

 2 ZIHUATANEJO 2 Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 29/06/2023, R12, P 5/4S. Lockhart 552256 2/01114P 4P 5P 8P 3PB04/12/2020

 3 CHASING SUNDAY 2 Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 29/06/2023, R10, P 5/1M. Ross 555756 6/4877P 6P 7P 4P 5PB31/12/2020

 4 RED ROLEX Weighted points score GRA, 11/06/2023, R12, P 5/3D. Irwin 558706 6/11928P 5P 1P 3P 1PD01/04/2021

 5 CONTEXT 2 Weighted points score GRA, 27/06/2023, R8, P 5/2T. Falls 545219 7/21833P 8P 1P 4P 3PD16/04/2020

 6 LUCKY AS BEN Weighted points score CAS, 29/06/2023, R10, P 5/1N. Creighton 549724 6/51715P 5P 3P 4P 1PB26/09/2020

 7 SUNSET CHARLIE Weighted points score CAS, 29/06/2023, R10, P 5/1T. Duncan 541674 8/61444P 8P 4P 2P 5PD18/01/2020

 8 MISS DUDETTE Weighted points score CAS, 04/05/2023, R3, P 5/1G. Hancock 548651 4/31414P 5P 3P 5P 3PB09/08/2020

 9 FAWN ALL OVER 2 Weighted points score CAS, 29/06/2023, R12, P 5/3J. Childs 562316 2/11406P 1P 4P 7P 2PD14/08/2021

 10 BOOK BOOK 2 Weighted points score GRA, 27/06/2023, R4, P 5/3S. Lockhart 552254 3/11236P 1P 6P 5P 6PB04/12/2020

 11 TRANQUIL RILEY 2 Weighted points score CAS, 22/06/2023, R8, P 5/1G. Robertson 539580 6/41207P 4P 5P 4P 2PD23/11/2019

 12 KOORINGA MAGIC 2 Weighted points score CAS, 29/06/2023, R10, P 5/1W. Griffiths 555456 6/51176P 7P 5P 4P 4PB23/02/2021

 13 KILARA BOY Weighted points score GRA, 27/06/2023, R4, P 5/2J. Northfield 550131 4/21144P 6P 6P 5P 3PD07/10/2020

 14 NOBU GIRL 2 Weighted points score CAS, 20/06/2023, R10, P 5/4W. Griffiths 550001 1/01116P 3P 4P 6P 5PB01/10/2020

 15 MR. SHIFTY 1 Weighted points score GRA, 27/06/2023, R5, P 5/1S. Lockhart 550627 4/31025P 3P 6P 6P 8PD21/10/2020

 16 JUST MUMMULGUM 2 Weighted points score CAS, 11/05/2023, R3, P 5/4G. Hancock 548652 1/0984P 6P 1P 7P 4PD09/08/2020

 17 CINDY SWANS 2 Weighted points score GRA, 27/06/2023, R4, P 5/3S. Lockhart 533610 4/1908P 8M 8M 6P 3PB07/03/2019

 18 HERO FOR HER 2 Weighted points score CAS, 20/06/2023, R4, P 5/1M. Ross 539142 6/5844P 8P 8P 5P 5PD31/10/2019
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 1 VELOCITY TOUCHED 1 Last start winner CAS, 29/06/2023, R9, P 4/1/2S. Mcdiarmid 530162 12/52641P 2P 3M 2M 3MB14/02/2019

 2 FLY TOM Last start placegetter CAS, 29/06/2023, R9, P 4/1/2M. Landrigan 556571 6/42133P 1P 6P 3P 2PD16/03/2021

 3 STEEL GAMBLER 1 Dropping in grade IPS, 24/06/2023, R8, 2 4/1/2P. Lavis 539069 17/82204C 5P 7P 2P 3PD29/10/2019
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 1 OUR TURN Last start placegetter IPS, 30/06/2023, R9, 3 5/3D. Robinson 553339 4/12642P 1P 2P 2P 2PD03/11/2020

 2 CONTEXT 1 Last start placegetter GRA, 27/06/2023, R8, P 5/1T. Falls 545219 7/41833P 8P 1P 4P 3PD16/04/2020

 3 DOUBLE CHARMING 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 01/06/2023, R4, P 5/2D. Casey 554465 5/21622P 4P 7P 2P 5PB30/01/2021

 4 CLANCY'S TAVERN 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 29/06/2023, R3, P 5/4S. Whelan 564905 1/01363P 3P 1P 7P (FEL)PB15/11/2021

 5 MAGIC SECRET 1 Weighted points score CAS, 29/06/2023, R9, P 5/2B. Beach 552493 8/22675P 1P 2P 3P 1PB18/12/2020

 6 ROBELL RUBY 1 Weighted points score TAR, 28/06/2023, R8, P 5/4B. Ellis 550130 7/02494P 1P 1P 8P 2PB07/10/2020

 7 SANDAVE PEPPER Weighted points score CAS, 20/06/2023, R7, P 5/2D. Richardson 554240 8/22316P 6P 5P 2P 1PB16/01/2021

 8 HARA'S REIGN Weighted points score BGC, 19/06/2023, R5, 2 5/3D. Robinson 547476 5/21327P 7P 4P 5P 1PB11/07/2020

 9 MR. SHIFTY 2 Weighted points score GRA, 27/06/2023, R5, P 5/4S. Lockhart 550627 4/01025P 3P 6P 6P 8PD21/10/2020

 10 HERO FOR HER 1 Weighted points score CAS, 20/06/2023, R4, P 5/4M. Ross 539142 6/0844P 8P 8P 5P 5PD31/10/2019
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 1 RUN WEST Weighted points score BGC, 22/06/2023, R12, 1 5/4F. Swain 545309 8/11843C 4C 2C 5C 8CD14/04/2020

 2 DOUBLE CHARMING 1 Weighted points score CAS, 01/06/2023, R4, P 5/4D. Casey 554465 5/01622P 4P 7P 2P 5PB30/01/2021
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